www.glenair.com	 E-Mail: sales@glenair.com
GLENAIR, INC. • 1211 AIR WAY • GLENDALE, CA 91201-2497 • 818-247-6000 • FAX 818-500-9912
D-14
© 2012 Glenair, Inc.	 U.S. CAGE Code 06324	 Printed in U.S.A.
Series 75
M
etal-Core Conduit
D
Factory Terminated Series 75 Assemblies
How-To-Order
How-To-Order: Factory Terminated Series 75 Metal-Core Assembly
Use the order tree below to develop part numbers for the full range of Series 75 System point-to-point
factory terminated assemblies. Diagrams of basic Series 75 point-to-point assemblies are shown on
the facing page.
How To Order
Product
Series
754 S S 001 NF H 17 A 14 B 5 5 H 16 - 121 ABC
Adapter “A” Connector
Designator
A-C-D-E-F-G-H-J-K-L-M-
P-R-S
T = Transition
N = Bulkhead (Jam Nut,
D-Hole Mount)
Inner Shield
1 = Tin/Copper
2 = Nickel Copper
4 = Stainless Steel
5 = Bronze
7 = AmberStrand® 100%
8 = ArmorLite™
9 = AmberStrand® 75%/25%
(Omit for no shield)
Jacket/Fabric Overbraid
N = Neoprene
H = Hypalon
E = EPDM
V = Viton
B = Duralectric, Black
G = Bluejacket, Gray
TN =Duralectric,
Desert Tan
O = Duralectric,
OSHA Safety Orange
(X = No jacket )
Outer Shield
(Omit for no
additional shield)
Adapter “B” Connector
Designator
A-C-D-E-F-G-H-J-K-L-M-
P-R-S
T = Transition
N = Bulkhead (Jam Nut,
D-Hole Mount)
Adapter
“B”
Shell
Size
Adapter
“A”
Shell
Size
Conduit Dash No.
(Size)
Dash No.	 Nom. I.D.
08	 .250
09	 .281
12	 .375
16	 .500
20	 .625
24	 .750
32	 1.000
40	 1.250
48	 1.500
56	 1.750
64	 2.000
80	 2.500
96	 3.000
Conduit
Core
B = Brass
C = SST
N = Nickel/